

ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LTD.

A-4, Sector-24, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.) India Tel.: +91-120-408 50 00 www.isgec.com

Uploaded on BSE Limited Website: <u>http://listing.bseindia.com</u>

Ho-425-S

Dated: 17.08.2020

Manager – Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd., Registered Office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai 400 001</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Furnishing of Information as per</u> <u>SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u> <u>Scrip Code : 533033, Scrip Id: ISGEC</u>

Schedule of Investor Conference Call for Q1 FY 2021

1. Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that the Company will be organizing a Conference Call to discuss the financial performance of the quarter ended June 30, 2020 on Friday, August 21, 2020 at 16:00 hours (IST).

1

- 2. Details of the Conference Call are attached herewith.
- 3. This intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.isgec.com
- 4. The above is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Isgec Heavy Engineering Limited

(S.K. Khorana) Executive Director & Company Secretary Contact Number: 9810188045

Encl: as above



is pleased to invite you to the

Q1FY21 Results Conference Call

of

ISGEC Heavy Engineering Ltd

Represented by

Mr. Aditya Puri, Managing Director Mr. S K Khorana, Executive Director and Company Secretary Mr. Kishore Chatnani, CFO

on

Friday, August 21, 2020 at 16:00 hrs India Time

Universal Access:

+91 22 6280 1144 +91 22 7115 8045

Local Access Number:

+91 70456 71221 Available all over India

Toll Free Numbers:

Hong Kong Singapore UK USA 800964448 8001012045 08081011573 18667462133

Diamond Pass registration link:

Copy this URL in your browser: Link

Call Coordinator

Mr. Renjith Sivaram: Phone: +91 22 6637 7340, e-mail: <u>renjith.sivaram@icicisecurities.com</u> Mr. Vipin Goel: Phone: +91 22 6637 7397, e-mail: <u>vipin.goel@icicisecurities.com</u>

For any clarification, please contact:

Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6637 7334, e-mail: <u>rushad.Kapadia@icicisecurities.com</u>
Ms. Divya Purohit: Phone: +91 22 6637 7454, e-mail: <u>divya.purohit@icicisecurities.com</u>